Skamania County, WA
Total:S41.00
DEATH
Pgs=3

2020-001471
06/22/2020 01:06 PM

Request of: JAMES L. KACENA PLLC

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

Name:

James L. Kacena PLLC

Address:

P.O. Box 2024

City/State:

White Salmon, WA 98672

0000		0001471	0030035	

DOCU.	MENT TITLE(S): (or transactions contained therein) Death Certificate	(0)
GRAN 1.	TOR(S): (Last name first, then first name and initials) Marilyn J. Carmichael	
	☐ Additional names on page of document	
GRAN' 1.	TEE(S): (Last name first, then first name and initials) The Public	SKAMANIA COUNTY REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX
	☐ Additional names on page of document	JUN 2 2 2020
Legal I	Description as follows:	SKAMANIA COUNTY TREASURER
\	Ptn. NE NE Sec. 29, T3N., R8E WM.; Lot 2, Rose Subdivision Phase I, Book "B" of Plats, Skamania County, State of Washington (See Exhibit A)	Page 108, 17-03-08
Assesso	or's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number(s): 03-08-29-1-1-5101-00 03-08-17-3-0-1203-00	
Referer	nce Number(s) of Documents assigned or released:	
	☐ Additional numbers on page of document	

			SIAI	E OF	A	LASK	A			
EIPRINT	BIRTH CERTIFICATE NUMBER		CERT	FICATI	E O	F DEAT	Ή	150	066	01753
PERMANENT	ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF				HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES			DATÉ F	STATE FILE NUMBER	
BLACK INK		BUREAU OF VIIAL SI		JUNEAU, ALAS	KA 9981	1-0675				7 2006
	Howard Ellswort		and Iv		14 MAIDEN	NAME —	Male		t 14,	
	4. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	52 AGE-Last Bit			c. UNDEA : I		OF BIRTH	17	BIRTHPLACE (State or Fore	
	8. STATE OF DEATH	8	32 Months	Days Ho			11/1924			fornia
DECEDENT	ALASKA HOSPI		ER/Outpatient [OTHER				pecify)		
	9b. FACILITY NAME (If not institution, giro street on number)			Nursing Home						
1	The Denali Center				Fairbanks 11. SURVIVING SPOUSE (I with, give maken name)					
0	NEVER MARRIED X MARI					rilyn Joyc				
	12a DECEDENTS USUAL OCCUPATIO working life. Do not use refired)	N (Give kind () work of T 1ch	-	F.duc		η				MED FORCES?
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON OTHER SIDE	142. HESIDENCE—STATE 140. CI11 TOWN OR LOCATION			Education		C STREET AND NUMBE	X YES NO UNKNO			OWN
A OTHE	Washington	HU 14e ZIP CODE	ISUM	ENT OF HISPANIC OR		17 Landgre		17	DECEDENTS	FDUG-TION.
	SETTLED COMMUNITY?	98623	(Specify No or Mexican, Puer	Yos-II Yas, specify Co	itan,	Native, White, etc.		(Specify	condary (0-12)	grade completed)
	X YES NO UNKNOW	N	X NO	YES Specify:		White Specify:	46	- 1	LONGIN Y (U-7)	5+
PARENTS	18 FATHERS HAME (FINS), MICON, LAN Howard Ellswort		ao l			is мамеры, мила ildred Jon		"		
INFORMANT	20s. INFORMATIT'S NAME (Type/Print)	Ţ:	20h MAILING ADDRESS		Ruist Route	Number, City or Town, 5			1	TIONSHIP TO DECEDEN
	Marilyn Carmi	chael	PO Box 11			98623	21c LOCATIO	ON-City as T	i I	/ife
DISPOSITION	21a METHOD OF DISPOSITION 21a METHOD OF DISPOSITION IN some of commander, commander of other place) 21a LOCATION—City of Town, State Pairbanks Funeral Home and Crematory Fairbanks, AK					ζ				
SEE DEFINITION ON OTHER SIDE	Donation OL	her (Specify)	RSON ACTING AS SUCH			OF FACILITY	4			·
1	22x SIGNATURE OF FUREBAL SLAWICE UCENSET OR PERSON IGTING AS SUCH 22b NAME AND ADDRESS OF FACILITY Fairbanks Funeral Home and Crematory 3704 Erickson Ave. Fairbanks, AK 99709						, 709			
PRONOUNCING OFFICIAL ONLY	Complete items 23a-b only when certifying physician is not	2Ja. To the bust of m	y knowledge, death occ	utred at the time, date,	ind place ste	ued.			23b DATE (Mon)	SIGNED In, Day, Year)
	available at time of death to centify cause of death.	Signature and Title	Ve ;	man one	\sum_{i}	By Kn	,		8	-15-0E
ITEMS 24-26 MUST BE COMPLETED BY PERSON WHO	/ 00		CED DEAD (Monin, Day,		7	24.1			DICAL EXAM:	NER/CORONER?
PRONOUNCES DEATH	27 PART L Enter the diseases, injuries	or complications the	ista 14, 20 Micaused the death. Do		lying, such a	s cardiac or respiratory :	LUTRIST, Alborch, or I		1	pprorimats interval
0000	List only one cause on each	6	1106 lasto				-			B nontes
CAUSE OF DEATH	disease or condition resulting in death)	DUE 1	DUE TO JOH AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:					7		
UCTIONS 1 SIDE	Sequentially flat conditions, if	DUE T	O (OR AS A CONSEQUE	INCE OF):		-				
EP SIG	any, leading to immediate cause. Enter UNDERLYING CAUSE (disease or injury that initiated	c DUE T	DUE TO JOR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:						-31	
ON OTHER!	Oventa resulting in death) LAST	đ	<u> </u>							
4 0	PART II. OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDIT	IONS contributing to	death but not resulting	in the underlying caus	given in Pai	11.1	PERFORMED		COMP	AUTOPSY FINDINGS IDERED PRIOR TO LETION OF CAUSE
-		<u> </u>	4				☐ Yes	KX**	OF DE	Yas No
- 1	29st CERTIFIER (Check only one)		CIAN (Physician certify) owladge, death occurred				ath and complete	d item 23)		
- 1		PRONOUNCING AN	D CERTIFYING PHYSIC	AN (Physician both pro	nouncing do	ath and certifying to cer	use of death)			-
	To the best of my knowledge, death occurred at the time, date, and place, and due to the cause(s) and mannar as stated.									
SEE DEFINITION ON OTHER SIDE	29% SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF CERT				- Course	a ne ma, dale, and pr				(Month, Day, Year)
	200 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIF	V V V			a of certifier		9a. LICENSE NU	FD	8-1	5-06
CERTIFIER	Jear Tricon		i while	Filher AC	-		A	_	33	
			OF DEATH"							
	Suicide determined 31s PLACE OF It. 18Y—Al home, stroot, cannery, office, etc. (Specify)				31/. LOCATION (Street and Number of Rural Route Number, City or Town, State)			r Town, State)		
RECORDER	12 RECORDER'S S'GNATURE	Homicide 22 RECORDER'S S'ONATURE		 -	33. RECORDING DISTRICT 34. DATE FILED (Month, Dr.)		outh, Day, Year)			
Form VS-101										
REV. 1-92				orignuu	8T	The Georg	,			

1183733

L CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE, FULL AND CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL CERTIFICATE ON FILE IN THE BUREAU OF VITAL STATISTICS, DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES, JUNEAU, ALASKA.

AUG 1 7 2006

DATE ISSUED _______

STATE REGISTRAR





Exhibit A

Parcel One:

A tract of land in the Northeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of Section 29, Township 3 North, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Skamania, State of Washington, described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the East line of said Section 29 South 00°01'24" East 525 Feet from the Northeast corner of said Section; thence West 230 feet; thence South 100 feet to the initial point of the tract hereby described; thence East 200 feet; thence South 100 feet; thence West 20 feet; thence South 130 feet; thence West 180 feet to a point South of the initial point; thence North 20 feet to the initial point.

THIS CONVEYANCE IS SUBJECT TO COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND EASEMENTS, IF ANY, AFFECTING TITLE, WHICH MAY APPEAR IN THE PUBLIC RECORD, INCLUDING THOSE SHOWN ON ANY RECORDED PLAT OR SURVEY.

03-08-29-1-1-5101-00

Parcel Two:

Lot 2, ROSE SUBDIVISION PHASE I, according to the recorded Plat, recorded in Book "B" of Plats, Page 108, in the County of Skamania, State of Washington.

Skamania County Assessor

Date <u>6-22-20</u> Parcel#<u>630829</u>1/5/610 U U 30 817 30 1203 0つ